

6042 Acme Road, Williamsburg, MI 49690 Tel. 231-938-1350 Fax 231-938-1510 www.acmetownship.org

Dear Registered Voter (not currently on the Acme Township Permanent Absent Voter List):

## Subject: Permanent Absent Voter Application List

As of 2019, any voter in Michigan may receive an absentee ballot without a reason – meaning you can now choose to vote by absentee ballot simply for the convenience.

Because we want to make voting as simple as possible, your Acme Township Clerk's Office maintains a list of registered voters who have chosen to receive an <u>application</u> for an absent voter ballot prior to <u>each</u> election.

If you would like to be placed on this list, please complete the bottom portion of this letter and return it to my office in person, by mail, or you can snap a picture of it with your smartphone and email it to <a href="mailto:cdanca@acmetownship.org">cdanca@acmetownship.org</a>

If you opt to be added to the list to receive an absent voter ballot application before each election, you will need to return the application sent to you in order to be provided with an absent voter ballot for that specific election. Please note, even if you are added to the list to receive an application for an absent voter ballot, you still have the option to vote in person at the polls for each election by not returning your application.

Please contact the Clerk's Office at (231) 938-1350 if you have any questions. Or you can visit us online at <u>www.acmetownship.org</u>

Respectfully,

Lisa Swanson Acme Township Clerk

Yes - I would like to receive an absent voter application prior to each Acme Township election.

**Print Name** 

Street Address

Date of Birth

Х

Signature

Date